H.R. No. 2098

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, On April 19, 2017, the prayers of Lindsey and Evan 2 Autry, as well as those of their family and friends, were answered 3 with the birth of a healthy baby girl, Cameron Lynn Autry; and

WHEREAS, Cameron weighed 6 pounds, 2 ounces, and measured 19 inches in length when she made her somewhat delayed debut at 7:48 p.m. at Seton Medical Center in Austin; blessed with a captivating smile and cheerful personality, she has brightened the world for everyone she has met; and

9 WHEREAS, This charming bundle of joy is the granddaughter of 10 Molly Walden and her husband, Glenn, Mike Sauerzopf and his wife, 11 Kay, the late Brett Alan Autry, and the late Vickie Lynn Sauerzopf, 12 for whom she is named; Cameron is also the niece of Leah and George 13 Biddle, Mike Sauerzopf Jr., and Steve Sauerzopf, and the cousin of 14 Alaine Love Biddle; and

15 WHEREAS, Cameron begins her life sheltered in the warm 16 embrace of a wonderful family, and with their love, support, and 17 guidance, she may truly look forward to a bright and promising 18 future; now, therefore, be it

19 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 85th Texas 20 Legislature hereby congratulate Lindsey and Evan Autry on the birth 21 of their daughter and welcome Cameron Lynn Autry as a new citizen of 22 Texas; and, be it further

23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 24 prepared for the Autry family as an expression of high regard by the

1

H.R. No. 2098

1 Texas House of Representatives.

Isaac

H.R. No. 2098

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2098 was adopted by the House on May 25, 2017, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House